
 CONTROLLED

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 EMERGENCY 

TEMPORARY FOOTPATH CLOSURE 
PUBLIC FOOTPATH NO.29 (PART)  

REPTON 
 

WHEN: 19th March 2024 to 9th April 2024. 
 
WHERE: Close the pedestrian footbridge on public 
footpath No.29. 
 
REASON: To facilitate public safety until repairs to the 
footbridge are completed.  
 
ALTERNATIVE ROUTE: No alternative route is 
recommended.  
 
The County Council intends to make an Order under Section 
14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) to 
prohibit its use by traffic. 
 
 
Derbyshire County Council apologises for any inconvenience 
caused while work takes place. Anyone needing further 
information should ring Call Derbyshire 01629 533190.  
 
 
Chris Henning, Executive Director – Place, County Hall, 
MATLOCK, DE4 3AG. 

 



Derbyshire County Council
County Hall
Matlock
DE4 3AG

Chris Henning
Executive Director - Place
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Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 s14
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Ref:Produced by Public Rights of Way

PATH
CLOSED

UNAFFECTED
FOOTPATH

431250 431500 431750 432000

431250 431500 431750 432000

3
2
6
7
5
0

3
2
7
0
0
0

3
2
7
2
5
0

3
2
6
7
5
0

3
2
7
0
0
0

3
2
7
2
5
0

TC3899


